Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlBank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Continental Bank N.A.	07/29/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISKASE COMPANIES, INC.	
Street Address:	8205 S. Cass Ave, Suite 115	
City:	Darien	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60561	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0379873	ZEPHYR
Registration Number:	0417447	NOJAX
Registration Number:	0525848	VISTEN
Registration Number:	0502256	VISTEN
Registration Number:	0843472	MP
Registration Number:	0919499	TENDRJAX
Registration Number:	1086943	SHIRMATIC
Registration Number:	1076298	SHIRMATIC
Registration Number:	1243660	E-Z SMOKE
Registration Number:	1308994	E-Z SMOKE
Registration Number:	1444068	VISKASE
Registration Number:	1414997	ROLLMATIC
Registration Number:	1444069	VISKASE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0099

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)874-0178

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-874-0754

Email: donna.bobrowicz@viskase.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Bobrowicz

Address Line 1: 8205 S. Cass Ave, Suite 115
Address Line 2: Patent and Trademark Dept.
Address Line 4: Darien, ILLINOIS 60561

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Bobrowicz
Signature:	/Donna Bobrowicz/
Date:	08/09/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=BA release#page1.tif source=BA release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0100

TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, a certain Subsidiary-Agent Security Agreement, Financing Statement and Assignment of Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights ("Agreement"), dated June 1, 1989 was entered into by Viskase Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation and other entities known in the Agreement collectively as "Envirodyne Subsidiaries" ("Assignor") and Continental Bank, N.A., as agent ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Recl 0659, Frames 0001 to 0047, with respect to certain United States trademarks ("Intellectual Property Collateral") as set forth on the schedule attached to this Trademark Release of Security Interest and to the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provided a collateral security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral for certain loans made by Assignee to Assignor and such loans have been fully paid and satisfied; and

WHEREAS, Continental Bank, N.A. is succeeded in interest by the Bank of America, N.A., and Viskase Corporation is succeeded in interest by Viskase Companies, Inc.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee and its successor in interest and assigns does hereby terminate its security interest and, without representation or warranty, hereby assigns, sells, and transfers unto Assignor and its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, together with that part of the goodwill of its business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Intellectual Property Collateral, and does hereby further cancel and terminate the Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further states that Assignee and its successors and assigns has no further or continuing right, title, or interest in or to any of the Intellectual Property Collateral.

SIGNED and EFFECTIVE this July29, 2004.

Bank of America, N.A., as Agent

Name: David Blocher

Title: Assistant Vice President - Global Treasury Management

1

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 29, 2004, by David Blocher, a Assistant Vice President (title) of Bank of America, N.A., on behalf of said national banking association for the uses and purposes set forth herein.

Notary Public

(Seal)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
ANITA M. HEMP

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 12/04/2004